
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12305 12190 11897 11624 11390 11228 11037 10943 10840 10843 10792 10744 10784 10804 10531 10303 10263 10799 11287 11622 11985 12402 12585 12681 283,628
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 840

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 699 699 689 673 660 650 639 634 628 628 625 622 624 626 610 597 594 625 654 673 694 699 699 699 16,178
TBINU2 699 699 689 673 660 650 639 634 628 628 625 622 624 626 610 597 594 625 654 673 694 699 699 699 16,178
TBINU3 699 699 689 673 660 650 639 634 628 628 625 622 624 626 610 597 594 625 654 673 694 699 699 699 16,178
JMAHU1 699 699 689 673 660 650 639 634 628 628 625 622 624 626 610 597 594 625 654 673 694 699 699 699 16,178
JMAHU2 699 699 689 673 660 650 639 634 628 628 625 622 624 626 610 597 594 625 654 673 694 699 699 699 16,178
PGPSU2(oil) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PKLGU1(oil) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 141 142 142 142 3,376
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 3,375
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 209 195 193 192 191 190 189 190 191 185 176 174 192 213 219 219 219 219 219 5,063
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 209 195 193 192 191 190 189 190 191 185 176 174 192 213 219 219 219 219 219 5,063
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 111 101 137 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,797
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 110 101 137 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,797
PAKABK1A 102 102 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 2,429
PAKABK1B 102 102 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 2,429
PAKABK2A 102 102 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 2,429
PAKABK2B 102 102 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 2,429
PAKABK3A 102 102 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 2,429
PAKABK3B 102 102 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 2,429
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 310 286 260 257 254 254 253 250 252 253 243 230 230 255 295 350 350 350 350 350 7,667
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 310 286 260 257 254 254 252 250 252 253 243 230 230 255 294 350 350 350 350 350 7,666
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 214 202 185 186 178 170 177 179 130 130 130 191 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,924
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 214 202 185 186 178 170 177 178 130 130 130 191 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,924
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 214 202 185 186 178 170 177 178 130 130 130 191 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,924
SGB3GT33 159 159 184 141 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 140 155 158 159 159 3,529
SKSPBK1 310 310 333 294 258 240 219 217 215 216 213 212 214 214 210 210 210 216 245 293 307 310 310 310 6,684
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 309 283 254 251 248 249 245 244 245 247 235 217 215 249 292 351 351 351 351 351 7,632
YPKA 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 14,304
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGB3GT31 147 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 148 147 147 2,095
SGB3GT32 147 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 147 147 1,946
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 97 365
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 133
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 92 96 1,503
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 200
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 75 1,153
SIHY 1 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 95 150 1,155
BSIA 1 30 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 30 70 548
KNRG 1 85 30 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 88 85 80 1,209
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 16 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 672
UPIA 1 9 9 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 7 9 10 151

SPN RSV 1105 1070 937 1135 1369 1531 1722 1816 1909 1906 1942 1975 1945 1935 2128 2291 2316 1935 1472 1137 1062 1008 1075 929 32,076

TOTAL GEN 12245 12130 11837 11564 11330 11168 10977 10883 10780 10783 10732 10684 10724 10744 10471 10243 10203 10739 11227 11562 11925 12342 12525 12621 282,188

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 12538 12389 12300 12366 12471 12519 12489 12484 12460 12394 12196 11875 11823 11761 11812 12234 12519 12686 12609 12457 12345 12381 12226 12042 283,628
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 840

06-Aug-11
Saturday



JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 688 685 681 684 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 16,178
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 688 685 681 684 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 16,178
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 688 685 681 684 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 16,178
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 688 685 681 684 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 16,178
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 688 685 681 684 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 16,178
PGPSU2(oil) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PKLGU1(oil) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,376
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,375
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,063
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,063
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,797
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,797
PAKABK1A 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 103 2,429
PAKABK1B 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 103 2,429
PAKABK2A 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 103 2,429
PAKABK2B 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 103 2,429
PAKABK3A 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 103 2,429
PAKABK3B 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 103 2,429
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 335 325 319 323 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,667
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 335 325 319 323 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,666
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,924
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,924
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,924
SGB3GT33 158 158 159 159 159 158 158 158 158 158 159 130 130 130 130 159 158 158 158 159 158 159 159 163 3,529
SKSPBK1 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 276 269 265 268 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 314 6,684
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 335 325 318 324 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,632
YPKA 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 14,304
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGB3GT31 148 148 147 147 147 148 148 148 148 148 147 88 88 88 88 147 148 148 148 147 148 147 147 157 2,095
SGB3GT32 148 148 147 147 147 148 148 148 148 148 147 88 88 88 88 147 148 148 148 147 148 147 147 0 1,946
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 70 0 0 0 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 99 70 0 0 0 0 0 365
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 70 0 0 0 0 0 133
KNYR 4 70 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 97 70 60 60 60 60 60 1,503
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 56 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,153
SIHY 1 150 120 30 100 145 90 150 150 95 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 150 150 150 80 115 0 0 1,155
BSIA 1 70 30 35 30 30 30 40 35 30 30 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 66 70 70 30 30 10 10 548
KNRG 1 90 90 85 85 85 90 90 90 85 90 35 20 20 20 20 70 90 85 90 85 85 85 65 20 1,209
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 672
UPIA 1 6 7 9 10 10 7 7 7 8 7 10 4 4 4 4 13 7 8 7 11 8 10 10 4 151

SPN RSV 972 1021 1110 1044 1039 1141 1021 1026 1100 1016 1064 1385 1437 1499 1448 1026 1141 924 1001 953 1065 1029 1034 1005 32,076

TOTAL GEN 12478 12329 12240 12306 12411 12459 12429 12424 12400 12334 12136 11815 11763 11701 11752 12174 12459 12626 12549 12397 12285 12321 12166 11982 282,188




